

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th June, 2025

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

46. S(L)/29606/2023) Mr. Rushabh Parekh i/b. M/s. AMR Law, Advocate
with) for Plaintiff
IA(L)/29608/2023)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time with
) respect to disclosure of valuation of the Suit and
) also to remove other office objections.
)
) On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of
) justice, time is granted to the Plaintiff to remove
) office objections on the Suit and get the same
) numbered and/or registered within **two weeks** from
) the date of uploading of order, failing which Suit to
) stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986,
) **without reference to this Authority.**
47. S(L)/10139/2024) None present
48. S(L)/15025/2024) P.C. : By way of last chance, in the interest of
51. S(L)/27216/2024) justice, time is granted to the Plaintiff to remove
) office objections on the Suits and get the same
) numbered and/or registered within **four weeks**
) from the date of uploading of order, failing which
) Suit to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S.
) Rule 986.

Date : 18.06.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master